



## $\begin{tabular}{ll} Management, Organizational \ and \ Business \ Improvement \ Services \ (MOBIS) \\ GS-10F-0100N \end{tabular}$

May 13, 2010

LABOR CATEGORY	Hourly Rates
Senior Associate II	\$247.10
Senior Associate	\$234.75
Senior Principal	\$215.69
Senior Consultant	\$194.59
Principal III	\$184.59
Principal II	\$169.57
Principal	\$144.55
Program Manager	\$143.17
Management Analyst	\$121.43
Senior Operations Analyst	\$105.52
Consultant II	\$100.25
Consultant I	\$89.69
Program Analyst	\$80.96
Senior Systems Integrator	\$77.49
Systems Integrator	\$70.14
Operations Analyst	\$56.20
Consulting Specialist	\$52.99
Technical Specialist	\$46.27
Technical Analyst	\$37.01





## GSA IT Contract 70 Rate Schedule GS-35F-0414Y

May 16, 2012

<u>Labor Categories</u> Senior IT Systems Program Expert	Hourly Rates \$193.92
Principal IT System Program Expert	\$184.59
Associate IT Program Expert	\$175.00
Principal Program Manager	\$151.76
Principal IT Management/Operation Analyst	\$93.31
Associate IT Management/Operations Analyst	\$72.44
Principal Systems Integrator	\$69.34
Senior System Integrator	\$62.77
Principal Technical Specialist	\$41.40